Amend CSHB 724 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 2, line 7, strike "17 members as follows" and substitute "the following members".
- (2) On page 2, strike lines 12-19 and substitute the following:
- (3) the lieutenant governor or up to two designees of the lieutenant governor;
- (4) the speaker of the house of representatives or up to two designees of the speaker;
- (5) the commissioner of the General Land Office or up to two designees of the commissioner;
- (6) the comptroller or up to two designees of the comptroller;
- (7) the executive director of the Texas Historical Commission or up to two designees of the executive director; and
- (3) On page 2, strike lines 25-27 and substitute the following:
- (e) Members of the commission shall be appointed or designated, as appropriate, not later than December 31, 2013.
- (4) On page 3, line 2, between "appointments" and "are made", insert "or designations".